

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF23-726

Request:

1. Since 01 January 2022 how many staff have been given permission to work remotely outside of the UK?
2. Please provide a list of each unique approval detailing; country, job title of the individual concerned and length of time spent working outside of the UK.
3. Are there any additional associated costs created by staff working outside of the UK? Please provide a breakdown of these costs and the total spent since 01 January 2022.

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) does not hold the information you have requested.

There is no information held in our People and Culture systems relating to any individuals working remotely outside the UK.

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 08 DECEMBER 2023)